STMicroelectronics - SPC560B40L5B6E0Y Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

D3 — 12.000 — — 0.4724 —
E 15.800 16.000 16.200 0.6220 0.6299 0.6378
Ordering information SPC560B40x/50x, SPC560C40x/50x
106/116 DocID14619 Rev 13
5 Ordering information
Figure 38. Commercial product code structure
1. LBGA208 available only as development package for Nexus2+
Memory ConditioningCore Family
Y = Tray
X = Tape and Reel 90°
4E0 = 48 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
6E0 = 64 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
B = 40 to 105 °C
C = 40 to 125 °C
L1 = LQFP64
L3 = LQFP100
L5 = LQFP144
B2 = LBGA2081
50 = 512 KB
44 = 384 KB
40 = 256 KB
B = Body
C = Gateway
0 = e200z0
SPC56 = Power Architecture in
90nm
TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 50 Y0 B CL3 5E0
Example code:
Product identifier
DocID14619 Rev 13 107/116
SPC560B40x/50x, SPC560C40x/50x Abbreviations
115
Appendix A Abbreviations
Table 54 lists abbreviations used but not defined elsewhere in this document.
Table 54. Abbreviations
Abbreviation Meaning
CMOS Complementary metal–oxide–semiconductor
CPHA Clock phase
CPOL Clock polarity
CS Peripheral chip select
EVTO Event out
MCKO Message clock out
MDO Message data out
MSEO Message start/end out
MTFE Modified timing format enable
SCK Serial communications clock
SOUT Serial data out
TBD To be defined
TCK Test clock input
TDI Test data input
TDO Test data output
TMS Test mode select
Revision history SPC560B40x/50x, SPC560C40x/50x
112/116 DocID14619 Rev 13
22-Jul-2010 7
Changes between revisions 5 and 7
Added LQFP64 package information
Updated the “Features“ section.
Section “Introduction”
– Relocated a note
Table: “SPC560B40x/50x and SPC560C40x/50x device comparison“
– Added footnote regarding SCI and CAN
Added eDMA block in the “SPC560B40x/50x and SPC560C40x/50x series block
diagram” figure
Removed alternate function information from “LQFP 100-pin configuration” and
“LQFP 100-pin configuration” figures.
Added “Functional port pin descriptions” table
Deleted the “NVUSRO[WATCHDOG_EN] field description“ section
Table: “Absolute maximum ratings“
– Removed the min value of VIN relative tio VDD
Table ”Recommended operating conditions (3.3 V)”
– TVDD: made single row
”Recommended operating conditions (5.0 V)”
– deleted TA C-Grade Part, TJ C-Grade Part, TA V-Grade Part, TJ V-Grade Part, TA M-Grade Part, TJ